
Pick-up service is available from the following hotels. If pick-up from your hotel is not offered, you may choose to 

proceed to Sky City Coach Terminal. Desired pick-up point MUST be indicated upon booking.  

HOTEL Time 

Amora Hotel aka Duxton Hotel 14:10 

Base ACB Backpackers (Wait Outside Westpac Bank Bus Stop on Queen St) 14:10 

Best Western President Hotel 14:10 

City Life Apartments, Wait out on Queen Street 14:10 

City Lodge AKL 14:10 

Copthorne Harbour City Hotel 14:10 

Copthorne Hotel Auckland City (formerly Cop Anzac Ave) 14:10 

Crowne Plaza (Level 4 , Albert Street) 14:10 

Econolodge City Central (formerly City Central Hotel) 14:10 

Heritage Towers (Wait Nelson Street entrance) 14:10 

Hilton Auckland, Princes Wharf 14:10 

Hotel Grand Chancellor Auckland, 1 Hobson St. 14:10 

Ibis Styles (formerly All Seasons) 14:10 

Intercity Terminal, 102 Hobson Street 14:30 

Kiwi International (Wait out on Queen Street) 14:10 

Langham Hotel (Wait at City Road Entrance, Lower Lobby) 14:10 

Mercure Hotel Auckland 14:10 

Mercure Windsor (Wait out on Queen Street) 14:10 

Metropolis Residences (formerly Ascott Metropolis) 14:10 

Pullman Hotel (formerly Hyatt) 14:10 

Quadrant Hotel 14:10 

Quality Hotel Parnell (formerly Barrycourt) 14:10 

Quay West Suites (formerly Quay West Apartments) 14:10 

Quest Aptmts, 62 Queen St (Wait out on Queen Street) 14:10 

Quest Auckland, 363 Queen St (Wait out on Queen Street) 14:10 

Rendezvous hotel (Ex Carlton Hotel-Wait at Vincent Street Entrance) 14:10 

Rose Park Hotel (formerly Kingsgate Parnell) 14:10 

Rydges Hotel 14:10 

Scenic Hotel Auckland (formerly Airedale) 14:10 

Sebel Viaduct 14:10 

Sky City Coach Terminal, 102 Hobson St, Auckland 14:30 

Sky City Grand Hotel 14:10 

Sky City Hotel 14:10 

Sofitel (formerly Westin) 14:10 

Stamford Plaza 14:10 

The Heritage Hotel (Gorst Lane entrance) 14:10 

Waldorf Celestion Apartments, 19-23 Anzac Ave (Wait at Bus Stop outside 
Hotel) 

14:10 



Waldorf Stadium Apartments, 40 Beach Rd (Wait at Bus Stop to left of 
Entrance) 

14:10 

YHA Auckland City Hostel 14:10 

YHA Auckland International Hostel -Turner Street 14:10 

 


